# CH \$490.00 13256

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM324731

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NXT Capital, LLC, as Agent		11/25/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Halco Lighting Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	2940 Pacific Drive
City:	Norcross
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30071
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1325605	HALCO	
Registration Number:	1859613	PRISM	
Registration Number:	2386236	HALCO	
Registration Number:	3051687	HALOXEN	
Registration Number:	2237444	PROLUME	
Registration Number:	3187983	ECO-SHIELD	
Registration Number:	3279186	ULTRALIFE	
Registration Number:	3279173	PURELITE	
Registration Number:	3377989	WHERE THERE'S LIGHT, THERE'S HALCO	
Registration Number:	3423538	HLT	
Registration Number:	3423451	PROLUME	
Registration Number:	3427566	HALCO LIGHTING TECHNOLOGIES	
Registration Number:	3427567	HLT HALCO LIGHTING TECHNOLOGIES	
Registration Number:	3432018	PROFORMANCE	
Registration Number:	3528061	PROLED	
Registration Number:	3794712	COVERSHIELD	
Registration Number:	3918126	SOLLOS	
Registration Number:	3278609	PROLUME	
Serial Number:	85310027	XIR	
		TRADEMARK	

900308648 REEL: 005410 FRAME: 0638

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4048738501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 404-870-5617

Email:susan.lake@agg.comCorrespondent Name:Susan Lake, ParalegalAddress Line 1:171 17th Street, Suite 2100

Address Line 2: Arnall, Golden & Gregory
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30363

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14686-203
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Lake
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Lake/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Release\_of\_Security\_Interests\_in\_Trademarks\_(11\_20\_14)#page1.tif source=Release\_of\_Security\_Interests\_in\_Trademarks\_(11\_20\_14)#page2.tif source=Release\_of\_Security\_Interests\_in\_Trademarks\_(11\_20\_14)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005410 FRAME: 0639

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 25th day of November, 2014, by NXT

Capital, LLC, as Agent, ("NXT"), a Delaware limited liability company, in favor of Halco

Lighting Technologies, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of November 20,

2014 between Agent and Company (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the

Payoff Letter, NXT hereby releases its liens on and security interests in the trademarks listed on

Schedule 1 attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were

established under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated December

21, 2012 executed by Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on December 21, 2012 at Reel/Frame 4927/0708.

[Signature Page Follows]

6267199v1 11/19/2014 12:52 PM

6492.112

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005410 FRAME: 0640

This Release shall be binding upon NXT's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

NXT Capital, LLC, as Agent

Name: Kal Kilgas

Fitle: Managing Director

SCHEDULE 1

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark Description	U.S. Registration No.	Date Registered
HALCO	1,325,605	19-Mar-85
PRISM	1,859,613	25-Oct-94
Halco Design	2,386,236	12-Sep-00
HaloXen	3,051,687	24-Jan-06
ProLume (Lamps)	2,237,444	6-Арг-99
Eco-Shield	3,187,983	19-Dec-06
ULTRALIFE	3,279,186	14-Aug-07
PureLite	3,279,173	14-Aug-07
Where There's Light There's Halco	3,377,989	4-Feb-08
HLT	3,423,538	6-May-08
ProLume (Ballast)	3,423,451	6-May-08
Halco Lighting Technologies	3,427,566	13-May-08
HLT Icon Design	3,427,567	13-May-08
ProFormance (Ballasts)	3,432,018	20-May-08
ProLED	3,528,061	4-Nov-08
CoverShield	3,794,712	25-May-10
Sollos	3,918,126	8-Feb-11
Prolume	3,278,609	14-Aug-07

# TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Application Description	U.S. Serial No.	Date Applied
XIR	85310027*	May 2, 2011

\*Note: This is an intent-to-use application as of the Closing Date.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005410 FRAME: 0642

**RECORDED: 12/01/2014**